
Fermi Research Alliance, L.L.C. (FRA) 
Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory 
Kirk and Wilson Sts.  
P.O. Box 500  

                      Batavia, IL 60510-0500  
  

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION   
    
       Date:  September 15 ,2022  
    Quotation #:  MTC-335009 
 Quotations Close:  September 30, 2022 12 p.m. CST  

(See Late Bid Criteria)  
 Page 1 of 2  Pages  

ITEM  QTY.  DESCRIPTION  TOTAL  

COST  

DEL. DATE  

  
  
  
  
 
    
 
 
 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
 
 
    
 
 
 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 
Fermi Research Alliance, LLC (FRA) requests your firm fixed price quotation for the 
following bulk furniture order in accordance with the following specifications and 
term & conditions referenced below and attached to this solicitation by reference.    
  
6.00 NORA BROWN SOFA & 
LOVE SEAT W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 20071763 
(OR EQUIVALENT)  
1.00 NEW MIRANDA GRAY 
SOFA & CHAIR W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 20072379 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
2.00 NEW MIRANDA SOFA & 
LOVESEAT GRAY CHAIR W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 
20072371 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
5.00 BLAKE 3PC D/L TBL WITH 2 CHAIRS CHEERY/BLACK W/ 
WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 
20020698 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
5.00 BLAKE 7PC DINE TABLE WITH 6 CHAIRS CHERRY BLACK W/ 
WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE 
NUMBER 20020692 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 SUMMIT GRAY 54X54 DINING TABLE W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY 
ARTICLE NUMBER 20052953 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
4.00 SUMMIT GRAY DINING CHAIR W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY 
ARTICLE NUMBER 20032458026 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 LENNOX TABLE WITH 6 
LADDERBACK CHAIRS W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 
20060215 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 LENNOX SERVER W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 
20054619008 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
7.00 CARSON COCKTAIL 
TABLE & 2 END TABLES W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 
20034320 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 AUST MONTANA BROWN 
COFFEE TABLE & 2 ENDTABLES W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE 
NUMBER 20060149 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 MONTANA BROWN 

     
  
  
  
 
  
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 



ENDTABLE W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 20059317002 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 MONTANA 48" BROWN 
CORNER CONSOLE W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 
20044869009 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
26.00 CHADWICK RUSTIC WALNUT TWIN PANEL HEADBOARD W/ 
WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 
20032326015 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
64.00 CHADWICK RUSTIC WALNUT NIGHTSTAND W/ WHITEGLOVE 
DELIVERY ARTICLE 
NUMBER 20032326017 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 NORA ACCENT CHAIR W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY 
ARTICLE NUMBER 20069986004 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
45.00 CHADWICK RUSTIC WALNUT DESK W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY 
ARTICLE NUMBER 20032326004 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
45.00 MONTANA BROWN DESK 
CHAIR W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 20068375001 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
12.00 CHADWICK 3 DRAWER 
RUSTIC WALNUT DRESSER W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE 
NUMBER 20032326005 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
24.00 CHADWICK WIRE BRUSH CHEST W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY 
ARTICLE NUMBER 20032326054 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
19.00 EMLYN SINGLE 
BOOKCASE W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 2023019001 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
2.00 BLAKE 5PC DROPLEAF- 
DL TBL WITH 4 CHAIRS- GRAY W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE 
NUMBER 20041348 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 ANTONIO-SOFA & 
LOVESEAT BLACK W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 
20059997 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 WENTWORTH COFFEE 
TABLE/2POWER CHAIRSIDE TABLE W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY 
ARTICLE NUMBER 20064970 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
2.00 WENTWORTH GRAY 54" CONSOLE W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY 
ARTICLE NUMBER 
20066970008 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 VIRGO CHARCOAL CHAIR W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE 
NUMBER 20069944003 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 KONA GRAY CHAIRSIDE TABLE W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY 
ARTICLE NUMBER 20059302003 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 HUDSON GRAY DESK W/ 
WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 20064354014 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 SPENCER GRAY DESK 
CHAIR W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 20068443004 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
2.00 SCARLETT BLACK CHAIR 
W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 20052048002 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 WENTWORTH END TABLE W/ WHITEGLOVE 
DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 20069571002 



(OR EQUIVALENT) 
2.00 ANTONIO BLACK LEATHER LOVESEAT W/ WHITEGLOVE 
DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 
20059887004 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
2.00 WENTWORTH GRAY POWER SIDE CHAIR W/ WHITEGLOVE 
DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 20060429003 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
2.00 NOVA ACCENT CHAIR W/ 
WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 20073981001 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 WENTWORTH GRAY END 
TABLE W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY ARTICLE NUMBER 20060429002 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
1.00 SCARLETT GRAY SERVER W/ WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY 
ARTICLE NUMBER 20032458029 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
19.00 CHADWICK RUSTIC WALNUT FULL PANEL HEADBOARD W/ 
WHITEGLOVE DELIVERY 
ARTICLE NUMBER 20032326014 
(OR EQUIVALENT) 
9.00 CHADWICK WALNUT DRESSER/MIRROR W/ WHITEGLOVE 
DELIVERY 
ARTICLE NUMBER 20034700 

(OR EQUIVALENT)  
 
                                                                                                          TOTAL: 

 
   
Offers to include F.O.B. Fermilab delivery terms.  All freight charges must be 
included in the quotation.  
 
Reference to brand names and numbers is descriptive, but not restrictive, unless 
otherwise specified.  Bids on equivalent items will be considered, provided the bidder 
clearly states exactly what is proposed to be furnished, including complete 
specifications.  Unless the bidder specified otherwise, it is understood the bidder is 
offering a referenced brand item as specified or is bidding as specified when no brand 
is referenced and does not propose to furnish an "equal."  Fermilab reserves the right 
to determine whether a substitute offer is equivalent to and meets the standard of 
quality indicated by the brand name and number.  

  Exceptions to specifications and extra charges for containers, tooling, etc. must be clearly indicated.  

COMPANY NAME _________________________________  
ADDRESS________________________________________  
TERMS__________ FOB____________________________  
SUBMITTED BY: __________________________________  

MATERIALS, SUPPLIES OR SERVICES RESULTING FROM THIS 
QUOTE ARE FOR WORK DONE UNDER PRIME CONTRACT NO. DE 
AC02-07CH11359 WITH THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 
ENERGY.  ANY ITEMS COVERED BY G.S.A. CONTRACTS SHOULD BE 
SO INDICATED.  

DATE SUBMITTE: _________________________________  Michelle T. Crayton   
 Procurement Dept./January 2007            Michelle T. Crayton, Procurement Specialist I  
  
RFP. #       BLN-335465   Page  2  

 
  

ITEM  QTY.  DESCRIPTION     
  



  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  

Your written response to this solicitation must be in accordance with the following additional 
requirements: 
SARC Subcontractor Annual Reps & Certs (Rev. 3), PUR-466 Proposal Certifications (Rev. 1) 
The following terms and conditions shall become a part of any subsequent purchase order 
/subcontract resulting from this solicitation:    
           FRA General Terms and Conditions for Commercial Products and Commercial Services 
(06.2022)                                                                                                                                                                       
Documents to be returned with proposal submittal: 
1. Request for Proposal 335009-MTC form with highlighted sections completed. 
2. Attachment A Pricing Page  
3. SARC - Subcontractor Annual Reps and Certs (Rev. 3) – all applicable sections completed and  
form signed. 
4.PUR-466 (Rev 1.) – Proposal Certification – all applicable sections completed and form signed. 
5. A separate document, or red-lined document, of all exceptions to FRA LLC General Terms and  
Conditions for Commercial Products and Commercial Services (06.2022). Exceptions to FRA Terms and 
Conditions shall be presented with RFP submittal. 
 
Questions: RFP questions are accepted through September 23, 2022, 12:00 PM CST. Please email 
questions to Michelle Crayton at mcrayton@fnal.gov. Please submit your proposal by Friday,  
September 30, 2022, by 12:00 PM Central Time 

  
(Submit your quotation electronically to this e-mail address as well.)  
  

   

  

  

  

 


	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

